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UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Election to the Senate from the Members of the Legislative Assembly of Kerala 2013-14
(Under Section 17 — Elected Members (3) of the Kerala University Act, 1974)

ELECTORAL ROLL OF MEMBERS OF LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF KERALA

Roll
No.

1

Name and Address

P. K. Abdu Rabb

Minister for Education

Grace, Cantonment House Compound,
Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram

K. V. Abdul Khader
Member, Legislative Assembly,

Karuppamveetil Veedu,
Blangad P.O, Thrissur — 680 506

P.B. Abdul Razak

Member, Legislative Assembly,

S.S. Manzil, Taj Nagar,

Alampady P.O, Kasaragod - 671 123

A. P. Abdullakutty
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Rosepot, Pallikunnu P.O, Kannur - 670 613

Anoop Jacob

Minister for Food,Civil Supplies, Consumer
Protection and Registration

‘Nest’

Nanthencode,

Thiruvananthapuram

Abdurahiman Randathani
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Vakken, Thozhannur,
Variyath, Randathani. P.O,
Malappuram — 676 510

M.P.Abdussamad Samadani
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Igbal Bhavan, Kottakkal P.O, Pin — 676 503

K. Achuthan
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Chalakalam, Thathamangalam, Pin — 678 102

Name of Assembly
Constituency

Tirurangadi

Guruvayoor

Manjeshwar

Kannur

Piravom

Tanur

Kottakkal

Chittur



9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

V. S. Achuthanandan

Leader of Opposition,
Cantonment House,

Vikas Bhavan.P.O
Thiruvananthapuram-695033

Adoor Prakash

Minister for Revenue and Coir,
Pamba,Cliff House Compound,
Devaswom Board Junction
Thiruvananthapuram

T.A. Ahammed Kabeer

Member, Legislative Assembly,

Thazni Manzil — 57, Unity Road,
Changampuzha Nagar, Kochi - 682 033

P. Aisha Potti

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Sreesankaram, Padinjattinkara,
Kottarakkara — 690 524

K. Ajith

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Mundodithara, Vadakkenada,
Vaikom - 686 141

Manjalamkuzhi Ali

Member,Minister For Urban Affairs and
Welfare of Minorities,

Rose House, Vazhuthacaud.P.O
Thiruvananthapuram

A. P. Anilkumar

Minister for Welfare of Scheduled Castes,
Backward Classes and Tourism, Rose House,
Thycadu P.O, Thiruvananthapuram

Anwar Sadath

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Oolikara House, Parambayam,
Nedumbassery P.O,
Chengamanad - 683 585

A. M. Ariff

Member, Legislative Assembly,

Arunyam, Iravukode Ward,
Thiruvampady P.O, Alappuzha — 688 002

A. A. Azeez

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Kaleelazhikath Veedu,
Vadakkumkara Kizhakkecheri,
Umayanalloor Estate P.O,
Kottiyam, Kollam — 691 589

Malampuzha

Konni

Mankada

Kottarakkara

Vaikom (SC)

Perinthalmanna

Wandoor (SC)

Aluva

Aroor

Eravipuram
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

K. Babu

Minister for Fisheries, Excise and Ports,
Kaveri, No. 6,

Eastern side of Contonment House,
Thiruvananthapuram

Babu M Palissery

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Mullath Pallissery, Korattikara P.O,
Thrissur — 680 543

M. A. Baby

Member, Legislative Assembly,

A K.G. Quarters, Cantonment, Palayam,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 034

C.N. Balakrishnan

Minister for Co-operation, Khadi & Village
Industries and Pollution Control,
Pournami, Cliff House Compound,
Nanthencode, Kowdiar P.O,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 003

I.C. Balakrishnan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Illathumoola Veedu, Valad P.O,
Thalapuzha, Mananthavady,
Wayanad - 670 644

Kodiyeri Balakrishnan
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Chandragiri Block No.304,
M.L.A. Hostel,Palayam,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 034

A. K. Balan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
3A, Neyyar Block,

M.L.A Hostel, Palayam
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 034

V. T. Balram

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Rathnalayam, Othaloor P.O,
Thrithala (Via), Palakkad — 679 534

P. K. Basheer

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Firdaus, Pathapiriyam P.O,
Malappuram — 676 123

Benny Behanan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Kunjuveetikudy Veedu,
Thrikkakara P.O, Kochi — 682 021

Thripunithura

Kunnamkulam

Kundara

Wadakkanchery

Sulthanbathery (SC)

Thalassery

Tarur (SC)

Thrithala

Ernad

Thrikkakara
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

E. S. Bijimol
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Panthalooparambil, Elappara P.O — 685 501

M. Chandran

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Melepurath, Anakkara P.O,
Palakkad - 679 551

E. Chandrashekharan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Parvathi, Perumbala P.O,

Kalanad (via), Kasaragod — 671 317

V. Chenthamarakshan
Member, Legislative Assembly,
CPI (M) Office, Kollenkode — 678 906

K. Dasan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Nikunjam, Muchukunnu P.O,
Koyilandy — 673 307

B. D. Devassy
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Nalukettu P.O — 680 308

C. Divakaran

Member, Legislative Assembly,

Deepam, ERA 118, TC 43/258,

Manacaud, Thiruvananthapuram — 695 009

Dominic Presentation
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Valiya Thayyil Veedu,

Sunoro Church Road,
Elamkulam, Kochi — 682 020

V. K. Ebrahim Kunju

Minister for Works,

Jeshil, TC 4/189, Kuravankonam,

Kowdiar P.O, Thiruvananthapuram — 695 003

K. B. Ganesh Kumar

Member, Legislative Assembly,
2A1, Artech Rohini,
Vattiyoorkavu.P.O,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 013

Geetha Gopi

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Kakkatu Veedu,

Guruvayoor P.O, Pin - 680 101

Peerumade

Alathur

Kanhangad

Nemmara

Quilandy

Chalakkudy

Karunagappally

Kochi

Kalamassery

Pathanapuram

Nattika (SC)



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

A. T.George

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Bisha Cottage, Vettuvila,

Parassala P.O, Parassala — 695 502

P. C. George

Government Chief Whip,

House No.T.C.12/741-1, Poonjar Bhavan,
Varambasseri Road, Vanjiyoor.P.O
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 035

Chittayam Gopakumar
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Shangrilla, Neeleshwaram P.O,
Kottarakkara — 691 506

P. K. Gurudasan
Member, Legislative Assembly,
N. S. Mandiram, Polayathode,
Kollam - 691 021

M. Hamsa

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Maliyekkal House, Kanjirakadavu,
Ottapalam — 679 101

Hibi Eden

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Ambatt House, 35/326 B,

George Eden Road, Kochi — 682 017

Dr. K. T. Jaleel
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Ghazal, Kooriparambil,

Thekkumpatt, Thozhuvaanoor P.O - 676 557

Jameela Prakasam

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Veninna Puthen Veedu,

6/445, Kazhivoor P.O,
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 526

James Mathew

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Sukrutham, Ramatheru,
Pallikunnu P.O, Kannur — 670 004

K. K. Jayachandran

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Kunnath Veedu,
Kunchithanni P.O — 685 565

P.K.Jayalakshmi

Minister for Welfare of Scheduled Tribe,
Youth Affairs, Museum and Zoo,

‘Nila’, Near Cantonment House Compound,
Thiruvananthapuram.

Parassala

Poonjar

Adoor (SC)

Kollam

Ottapalam

Eranakulam

Thavanur

Kovalam

Taliparamba

Udumbanchola

Mananthavady (ST)



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

G. S. Jayalal

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Krishna Smruthy, Chirakkara P.O,
Kollam — 691 578

Dr. N. Jayaraj

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Indeevaram, Champakara P.O,
Karukachal — 686 540

E. P.Jayarajan
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Jaisons, Ikkal, Aroli P.O - 670 566

Jose Thettayil

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Thettayil Veedu,

Angamali P.O — 683 572

K. C. Joseph

Minister for Rural Development,
Planning and Culture and NORKA,
Kowdiar House, Vellayambalam,
Thiruvananthapuram

P. J. Joseph

Minister for Water Resources,

New Building, Near Cliff House,
Nanthencode, Thiruvananthapuram

Joseph Vazhackan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
MMC 18/237, College Road,
Thottimala,

Muvattupuzha P.O — 686 661

Varkala Kahar

Member, Legislative Assembly,
10/278 (8/335), Puthenveedu,
Nadayara, Varkala P.O — 685 141

Elamaram Kareem

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Elamaram House,

Kovoor, Medical College P.O,
Kozhikode — 673 008

G. Karthikeyan

Speaker, Legislative Assembly,
Neethi, Vikas Bhavan,
Thiruvananthapuram

Chathannoor

Kanjirappally

Mattannur

Angamaly

Irikkur

Thodupuzha

Muvattupuzha

Varkala

Beypore

Aruvikkara
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62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

K. N. A. Khader
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Kannanavil House,

Ottathara, Kodoor P.O — 676 504

C. Krishnan
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Cherootta House,

Velloor P.O, Payyannur — 670 346

Koliakode N.Krishnan Nair
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Vilakottkonam, Koliyakode P.O,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 607

P. K. Kunhalikutty
Minister for Industries,

Information Technology and Information

Technology,

Lyndhurst, Devaswom Board Junction,
Nanthencode, Thiruvananthapuram

K. Kunhammad Master
Member, Legislative Assembly,

Kurungott Veedu, Menjaniyam P.O,

Perambra — 673 525

K. Kunhiraman
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Alakode, Pakkam P.O,

Bekal Fort (via), Kasargod — 671 316

K. Kunhiraman
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Manaveeyam, Mattalayi,

Peelikod P.O, Kasargod — 671 310

Kovoor Kunjumon

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Charuvilayil, Kovoor,
Ariyanaloor P.O — 690 538

T. U. Kuruvilla

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Thombrayil Veedu, Chelad P.O,
Kothamangalam — 682 554

K. K. Lathika
Member, Legislative Assembly,

Pookott, Vattoli P.O, Pin — 673 057

Ludy Luiz
Cherupunathil Veedu,
Vaduthala P.O, Kochi - 682 013

P.A.Madhavan
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Malamel Patiyath House,

Vallikkunnu

Payyannur

Vamanapuram

Vengara

Perambra

Udma

Trikaripur

Kunnathur (SC)

Kothamangalam

Kuttiadi

Nominated Member

Manalur
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74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Mundur P.O - 680 541

C. Mammutty

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Crescent Manzil, Karakkamala P.O,
Mananthavady — 670 645

K. M Mani

Minister for Finance, Law and Housing,
Prasanth, Nanthencode,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 003

Mathew. T. Thomas

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Thoompumpattu, Thiruvalla,
Pathanamthitta — 689 103

C. P. Mohammed

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Cherooliparambil (Keralakala),
Vilayoor P.O, Pattambi - 679 309

K. P. Mohanan

Minister for Agriculture, Animal Husbandary,
Printing and Stationary,

Xanadu,

Vazhuthacadu, Thiruvananthapuram

Mons Joseph
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Narimattathmyalil, Poozhikol P.O — 686 604

C. Moyinkutty
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Chellampoyyil, Thamarassery — 673 573

Aryadan Muhammed

Minister for Power and Transport,

Man Mohan Banglow, Near Raj Bhavan,
Kowdiar, Thiruvananthapuram

K. Muhammedunni Haji
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Kodali House, Vallavambram — 673 642

Dr. M.K.Muneer

Minister for Panchayaths and Social Welfare,
Essence,

Cliff House Compound,Nanthancode.P.O
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 003

K. Muraleedharan

Member, Legislative Assembly,

Jyothis, Bhagavathy Nagar 171 A,
Kowdiar, Thiruvananthapuram — 695 003

Tirur

Pala

Thiruvalla

Pattambi

Kuthuparamba

Kaduthuruthy

Thiruvambady

Nilambur

Kondotty

Kozhikode South

Vattiyoorkavu
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85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

C. K. Nanu

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Koloth Thazhe Kuniyil,
Sujithalayam, Vadakara — 673 101

K. K. Narayanan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
K.K. House, Mundaloor P.O, Pin — 670 622

N. A.Nellikkunnu

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Bangarakkunnu Road,
Nellikkunnu, Kasargod P.O -671 121

Oommen Chandy
Chief Minister,
Cliff House,
Nanthancode,

Thiruvananthapuram - 695 003

A. Pradeep Kumar

Member, Legislative Assembly,
38/252.B1, West Hill P.O,
Kozhikode — 673 005

T.N. Prathapan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Thottungal Veedu, Thalikulam P.O - 680 569

Purushan Kadalundi

Member, Legislative Assembly,

Thanal, Thondayad, Chevarambalam P.O,
Kozhikode — 673 017

K. Radhakrishnan

Member, Legislative Assembly,

Vadakke Valapil Veedu,

Thonnoorkara P.O, Chelakkara — 680 610

Thiruvanchoor Radhakrishnan
Minister for Home and Vigilance,
Asoka, Cliff House Compound,
Nanthancode, Thiruvananthapuram

P. T. A. Rahim

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Misfa, Koduvally P.O, Pin - 673 572

S. Rajendran

Member, Legislative Assembly,
9/1886 (1005 C) Ikka Nagar,
Munnar P.O, Pin - 685 612

Vadakara

Dharmadam

Kasaragod

Puthuppally

Kozhikode North

Kodungallur

Balusseri (SC)

Chelakkara (SC)

Kottayam

Kunnamangalam

Devikulam (SC)
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96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

R. Rajesh

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Nalloorkulathil, Kollakadavu P.O,
Chenganoor — 690 509

T.V. Rajesh

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Kulappuram, Vilaayankode P.O,
Kannur - 670 501

K. Raju

Member, Legislative Assembly,

Puthenpura Veedu, Nettayam, Nediyara P.O,
Anchal (via) — 691 306

Raju Abraham

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Kandanad Veedu, Angadi P.O,
Ranni - 689 674

Therambil Ramakrishnan
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Krishna Kripa, Civil Line Road,
Ayyanthole — 680 003

Ramesh Chennithala

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Sargam, EVRA - 226,

Jagathy, Thycaud P.O,
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 014

Mullakkara Retnakaran
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Ragam, Ambalakara P.O,
Kottarakara — 691 532

Prof. C. Raveendranath

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Lakshmi Bhavan, Pandalath Lane,
Kanattukara P.O, Thrissur - 680 011

Palode Ravi

Member, Legislative Assembly,

6/155, Thazhath Veedu,

Kochu Vengode, Peringamala P.O — 695 563

Roshy Augustine
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Cherunilathchalil B4,

KSEB Quarters, Vazhathope, Idukki — 685 603

C. K. Sadasivan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Chunkapurakkal, Kuppapuram,
Kainakarry — 688 501

10

Mavelikkara (SC)

Kalliasseri

Punalur

Ranni

Thrissur

Haripad

Chadayamangalam

Puthukkad

Nedumangad

Idukki

Kayamkulam
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108

109

110

112

113

114

V.P. Sajeendran

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Vallothyamala, Kolencherry P.O,
Ernakulam - 682 311

Saju Paul

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Panthalingal Veedu,

Vengoor P.O, Perumbavoor — 683 546

N. Sakthan

Deputy Speaker,

Swathy,

Legislature Complex,

Vikas Bhavan.P.O
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 033

K. S. Saleekha
Member, Legislative Assembly,

K.S. Manzil, Kadampazhipuram P.O,
Palakkad — 678 633

N. Samsudheen

Member, Legislative Assembly,

Kolappatt Veedu, Paravanna P.O, Thirur,
Malappuram — 676 502

S. Sarma

Member, Legislative Assembly,

Reshmas Mannapasseril,

Perumbadana, North Paravoor — 683 513

A. K. Saseendran

Member, Legislative Assembly,

Valappil Parambu, 9/425, Eranhikkal P.O,
Elathur, Kozhikode, Pin — 673 303

V. Sasi

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Poika, T.C 2/152(1),

Paloor Lane, Medical College P.O,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 011

V. D. Satheesan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Devaragam, Kesari Junction,
North Paravur — 683 513

11

Kunnathunad (SC)

Perumbavoor

Kattakkada

Shoranur

Mannarkkad

Vypeen

Elathur

Chirayinkeezhu (SC)

Paravur
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123

124

B. Satyan
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Bobbies Land, Anupama Nagar,

Muttada P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 025

R. Selvaraj

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Divya Bhavan, Nediyamkode,
Dhanuvachapuram P.O,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 503

Shafi Parambil

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Parambil House,

Kondoorkara, Pattambi — 679 313

K. M. Shaji

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Malabar Tower, South Bazar,
Kannur - 670 002

Shibu Baby John

Minister for Labour and Rehabilitation,
Ushas, Nanthencode, Thiruvananthapuram

K. Sivadasan Nair
Member, Legislative Assembly,

Siva Madom, Aranmula P.O - 689 533

V. S. Sivakumar

Minister for Health,Family Welfare and

Devaswom ,
T.C 9/237 (3), Sreerangam Lane,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 010

V. Sivankutty

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Mullakal, T.C 36/1241,
Subhash Nagar, Perunthanni,
Vallakadavu P.O,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 008

P. Sreeramakrishnan
Member, Legislative Assembly,
MLA Camp Office,

Thavanoor Road,
Chamravattom Junction,
Ponnani.P.O-679577

M. V. Sreyams Kumar
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Ananda Mandiram, Puliyarmala,
Kalpetta North — 673 122

12

Attingal (SC)

Neyyattinkara

Palakkad

Azhikode

Chavara

Aranmula

Thiruvananthapuram

Nemom

Ponnani

Kalpetta
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129

130

131

132

133

134

135

G. Sudhakaran

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Navaneetham, Sanathanapuram,
Alappuzha - 688 003

V. S. Sunil Kumar

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Velichapatt Veedu,

Anthikkad P.O - 680 641

Sunny Joseph

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Vadakkekunnel, Ulickal P.O, Iritty,
Kannur - 670 705

K. Suresh Kurup

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Kuttikatt, Thirunakkara P.O,
Kottayam — 686 001

P. Thilothaman

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Ushus, Kuruppankulangara P.O,
Cherthala — 688 551

C. F. Thomas

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Chennikkara, Angadi,
Changanassery — 686 101

Thomas Chandy
Member, Legislative Assembly,

Vettikad Veedu, Chenamkari — 688 501

Dr. T.M. Thomas Isaac

Member, Legislative Assembly,
CPI(M) District Committee Office,
Thiruvambady, Alappuzha-688022

Thomas Unniyadan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Unniyadath Veedu,
Irinjalakuda P.O — 680 121

P. Ubaidulla

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Poolakkanni House,
Anakkayam P.O — 676 509

M. Ummer
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Manjeri P.O, Pin - 676 121

13

Ambalappuzha

Kaipamangalam

Peravoor

Ettumanoor

Cherthala

Changanassery

Kuttanad

Alappuzha

Irinjalakuda

Malappuram

Manjeri
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V.M. Ummer Master

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Vattath Mannil, Thachanpoyyil,
Thamarassery — 673 573

M. A. Vaheed

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Jinsalayam, Kunnukuzhy P.O,
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 037

K.V. Vijayadas
Member, Legislative Assembly,
Thenaari, Kakkathotil, Elapully — 678 622

E.K. Vijayan

Member, Legislative Assembly,
E. K. House, Muthuvana P.O,
Payyoli Angadi (via),
Kozhikode, Pin — 673 523

M.P. Vincent

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Maniyakku Veedu,
Kizhakkumpattukara 2nd Street,
Pavoor Lane, Thrissur East — 680 005

P. C. Vishnunadh

Member, Legislative Assembly,
Painummoottil, Puthenkavu P.O,
Chengannur — 689 123

University Buildings
Thiruvananthapuram
Date: 19.12.2013

14

Koduvally

Kazhakkoottam

Kongad (SC)

Nadapuram

Ollur

Chengannur

Dr.Mohammed Basheer.K
Registrar/ Returning Officer



